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SPECIAL PACKAGE FOR GROWTH OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES IN ODISHA


579. SHRI MUZIBULLA KHAN:


Will the Minister of Heavy Industries be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has formulated a special package for Odisha to exploit its potential for establishing and promoting heavy industries, in sectors like aluminum, cement, power generation, and engineering industries;


(b) if so, the specific incentives, subsidies, and support mechanisms included in such a package to attract private investments, promote industrial growth, and enhance employment opportunities in the State; and


(c) the manner in which Government plans to ensure that this package will address infrastructure, skilled workforce availability, and environmental sustainability for heavy industries in Odisha?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)


(a)     This Ministry has not formulated any special package for Odisha to exploit its potential

for establishing and promoting heavy industries.


(b) & (c)   Does not arise in view of (a) above.


*****

